

Hug A Love Pet Sitting Service, LLC -Services & Pricing

## **BASIC SERVICE INCLUDES:**

Playing and lots of TLC, food prep, wash out and fill food & water bowls, cleaning litter boxes, poop scooping, administering oral and topical meds, brushing (if requested), alternating curtains & lights, watering plants, retrieving papers, mail, & trash cans and more.

The visit times and length of visits we establish with you are flexible and not exact. We may arrive shortly before or after the actual time agreed upon. Exceptions are made if medicines must be given at an exact time.

## Daily visits for dogs and cats:

One visit each day: \$16 for the visit for the first pet Two visits each day: \$15 each visit for the first pet Three visits each day: \$14 each visit for the first pet Four visits each day: \$13 each visit for the first pet

## Additional pets in household: \$2 per each additional dog each visit

\$1 per each additional cat each visit

No extra charge for additional cages or aquariums unless a clean out is required, then, \$2 per cage or aquarium Daily visits for other pets in homes without dogs or cats: Varies from \$12-\$16 each

Price will be determined at the initial consult, based on type of pet, care needed, etc.

## **ADDITIONAL SERVICES AVAILABLE:**

Administering subcutaneous fluids or medications: Additional \$6 per pet per visit.

**Holiday Rates**: New Year's Eve & Day, Easter, Memorial, July 4th, Labor Day, Halloween, Thanksgiving and Christmas Eve & Day: \$5 extra per each visit.

**Overnight Holiday Rates**: \$15 additional, including New Year's Eve & Day, Easter, Memorial, July 4th, Labor Day, Halloween, Thanksgiving and Christmas Eve & Day.

**Overnight Sitting**: From 10pm - 6am: \$55 each night...regardless of the number of pets (must be in conjunction with at least one day visit).

**Transportation to vet** (small, crated animals only): \$20 first pet, \$5 each addl. pet. (In pet's own carrier) **Transportation to groomer** (small, crated animals only): \$10 each way (dropping off and picking up)

Daily emails, texts, or photos: \$1 each

Home check with no pets: \$10 per day

Snow Shoveling Charge: \$25/hour (Min. charge \$10) We do not shovel unless requested.

**Mileage Info:** The first 15 miles round-trip are free. After that, there will be a mileage fee of \$0.80 per mile per visit.

Emergency or unscheduled visits: Charges vary based on situation.

Payment options: We accept cash and checks.